Graduate Council Resolution

Resolution to Recommend Approval of a Name Change of the Department of Educational Psychology and Special Education to the Department of Counseling, Quantitative Methods, and Special Education in the College of Education and Human Services

WHEREAS, the faculty of the department believe that the name change will better reflect the programs housed in the unit; and

WHEREAS, the name change will make it easier for prospective students to locate the current programs within the department, and

WHEREAS, no other educational units, curricula or degrees will be affected based on this action, and

WHEREAS, no budgetary effects are anticipated based on the name change of the department, with the exception of minor costs for stationary and catalog corrections,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED

That the Graduate Council recommends approval of the change the name of the Department of Educational Psychology and Special Education to the Department of Counseling, Quantitative Methods, and Special Education in the College of Education and Human Services.